## **CITY OF DEER LODGE**

# **SPECIAL COUNCIL AGENDA**

### May 28, 2024, | 6:00 PM | City Hall, Council Chambers

#### 1. Call Meeting to Order | Pledge of Allegiance

- 2. Public Comment: Members of the audience may comment on any non-agenda item. State Statute prohibits the City Council from discussing any introduced item. The Council limits each person to three minutes to ensure there is sufficient time for all comments. The Council respects all comments and will have staff follow up any questions.
- 3. Public Hearing:
  - a. None
- 4. Consent Agenda Items Action: Approve Consent Agenda as presented or remove items for separate discussion and/or vote by any City Council member. After motion is made, Mayor requests a second to the motion, public comment, Council discussion, and calls for the vote.
  - a. None
- 5. Mayor and Council Concerns: (ONLY Concerns that are not included in this meeting's Business Items). This is a time when Council Members or Mayor can bring a concern before the Council that is not otherwise listed on the Agenda. This time is solely for COUNCIL and MAYOR comment, not public. <u>NO</u> <u>ACTION</u> can be taken at this time. If action is necessary, the item will be put on the next meeting agenda following a majority vote of the City Council.
- 6. Continued Business Items: The Council will act on each item after accepting public comments.
  - a. None
- 7. New Business Items: The Council will act on each item after accepting public comments.
  - a. ATIIP Grant Application Funding Approval Jordan

#### 8. Next Meeting Announcement(s)

a. Regular Meeting – Monday, June 3, 2024 at 6pm.

#### 9. Adjournment

Deer Lodge City Council meets at City Hall | 300 Main Street | Deer Lodge, MT 59722

For Further Information, Contact | Cyndi Thompson | City Clerk | cthompson@cityofdeerlodgemt.gov | 406.846.2238